Lt. Bill Woo

Richmond Police Department
Third Police Precinct

Sector 313

301 S. Meadow Street
804-646-1728
Bill.woo@richmondgov.com



mailto:Bill.woo@richmondgov.com

e =

REICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT
Sector 313

BEeporting Period: 3/1/2019 through 3/31/2019
Compared to same date range starting in 2018

Violent Crimes Period Period  Period Period YID YTD YTD YTD P”'P;f ‘I‘,g
2018 2019 Change ¥ Change 2018 2019 Change % Change .
= = = = % Change
09A Homicid e Total 1] 0 0 LIL %] 1] 1 1 N/A N/A
024 Homicide Firearms o 0 0 02z @ ] I Nid
Percent 094 Homicide Commified using Firearms 100%: 100% 10024 1002
11A Eape Total 1 0 -1 -100% 4 1] = | -100% -100%
114 Rape Firearms 0 0 0 0%z @ @ 0 0%z
Percent 114 Rape Committed using Firearms 0%s 100% 0%z e
120E ROEBERY /COMMERCIAL HOTUSE 1] 0 0 0% 1] 3 3 MiA M/A
120 R obherv /Business Total 0 0 0 0% 1] 3 3 NIA N/A
120 Robbery Business Firearms 0 0 0 0%z @ @ 0 0%
Percent 120 Robbery /Business Commitied using Firearms 100% 100%s 10025 025
Fictims Shaot ] /] ] 0% ] /] 7] 0%
120A ROBEBERY /INDIVIDTJAL 1 3 2 200% 4 3 -1 -23% -100%
120B ROBBERY /CARJACKING 1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100% 0%
120 Robbery /Individual Total 2 3 1 50% 5 3 2 -40% -100%
120 Robbery Individual Firearms i 2 i 10022 3 2 -1 -33%
Percent 120 Robbery /Individual Committed using F irearms J0%s 67 % 60% 67%%
Fictims Shaot ] /] ] 0% ] /] 7] 0%
1341 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 1 3 2 200% f f 1] 0% -40%%
1344 AGGERAVATED ASSAULT DOMES TIC 1 0 -1 -100% 2 1 -1 509 0%
13A Aggravaied Assauli Total 2 3 1 0% 8 T -1 -13% -33%
134 dggravaied dssaul Fircarms i 0 — -100%4 § 0 = -100%4
Percent 134 Aggravated Assauli Commitied using F irearms J0% 03< 1336 03¢
Fictims Shaot ] /] ] 0% ] /] 7] 0%
Total for Violent Crimes ] ] 1 20% 17 14 -3 -13% -33%




SWEK LLLd L E

Property Crimes

200 Arson Total

220ABURGLARY/B&E/RESIDENTIAL
220B BURGLARY/B&E/COMMERCIAL
220C BURGLARY/B&E/OUTBUILDING
220 Burglaryv Total
23C SHOPLIFTING
23D THEFT FROMBUILDING
23F THEFT FROM MOTOE VEHICLE
23G THEFT OF MOTOR. VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES
23H ALL OTHER LARCENY
23 Larceny Total
240 MOTOER VEHICLE THEFT
240 Auto Theft Total

Total for Property Crimes

Grand Total Major Crimes

RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT

Reporting Period: 3/1/2019
Compared to same date range starting in 2018

Period
2013

|

Laa

._.
s b S £y D e

= ]
.

(']
| SIS [ |

=)
=2

Period
2019

L I = R = o A P R

(L] bt
LFC

LF L = =Y

Sector 313

through 3/31/2019

Period
¥aChange

-100%
57%
100%

0%
-33%

o/
-]

o/
iy

1

Lad  lad laa
(=]

oy s Oy

-50%
-38%
-48%
-14%
-14%
-44%

-41%

11D
2018

B R e it
o O W 7 T e T o N o B =]

-
bl ﬂ [FE]
g - oo

212

1129

TTD
2019

[ S
[ T N T = O P T T T (O R N I s R

bl i B P
—

119
133

YD
Change

YID

YaChange

-100%

aaps
-33 70

0%
100%
-20%
43%
30%
63%

™ g

-3
-32%
-46%
-33%
-35%
-44%

-41%

Pre-Period

YTD

Ye Change
0%
0%
-100%
N/A
0%
29%
-33%
62%
23%
28%
450
-50%
-20%
-44%

-43%




Reduce the opportunity for theft from vehicles
Park in well-lit areas

Park in well-traveled areas

Lock your doors

Do not leave valuables in the car

Do not leave toll change in plain view
Put valuables in the trunk

[=] [=] [=] [=] [=] [e]

Suggestions to help prevent Robberies

[] Try not to walk or jog alone

[2] Always be aware of your surroundings
[{] Walk in well-lit area at night

REMEMBER...... SEE SOMETHING....SAY SOMETHING



S My Stulz

T e
-

THENI[,0) ¢ (< (1
' (4

i
ck Y

Put Your.

—— ———

‘ ' ‘ A Friendly Reminder from the Richmond Police Department.



Ride Along Program

The Richmond Police Department allows citizens to ride with an
officer to gain

a better understanding of the functions, duties, and
responsibilities of officers.

The application must be printed, filled out, signed, and sent via
regular mail

to the Richmond Police Department. Applicants will be notified by
phone

and a convenient time will be arranged for the ride-along.

Richmond Police Department
Community Care Team
200 W. Grace St.
Richmond, VA 23220

To schedule an appointment or additional information on the
Ride Along Program please call the Community Care Team at

(804) 646-0407.

An Electronic Application can also be downloaded from the RPD website.

Meadaw Park

Ashbuty Park R
L

Federal Park Paradise Park

Wea
Caq
Fsy

. ..7%%’:( Sydney Paik:
7%-‘30-,

Petronus Jones Park-.
Randolph Cammiunity Center

fAmella Street
Magmont




