



Lt. Bill Woo
Richmond Police Department
Third Police Precinct
Sector 313
301 S. Meadow Street
804-646-1728
Bill.woo@richmondgov.com



RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT Sector 313

Reporting Period: 3/1/2019 through 3/31/2019 Compared to same date range starting in 2018

Violent Crimes	Period 2018	Period 2019	Period Change	Period %Change	Y TD 2018	Y TD 2019	YTD Change	Y TD %Change	Pre-Period YTD % Change
09A Homicid e Total	0	0	0	0%	0	1	1	N/A	N/A
09A Homicide Firearms Percent 09A Homicide Committed using Firearms	0 100%	0 100%	0	0%	0 100%	1 100%	1	N/A	
11A Rape Total	1	0	-1	-100%	4	0	-4	-100%	-100%
11 A Rape Firearms Percent 11 A Rape Committed using Firearms	0 0%	0 100%	0	0%	0 0%	0 0%	0	0%	
120E ROBBERY/COMMERCIAL HOUSE	0	0	0	0%	0	3	3	N/A	N/A
120 Robbery /Business Total	0	0	0	0%	0	3	3	N/A	N/A
120 Robbery /Business Firearms Percent 120 Robbery /Business Committed using Firearms	0 100%	0 100%	0	0%	0 100%	0 0%	0	0%	
Victim's Shot	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	
120A ROBBERY/INDIVIDUAL 120B ROBBERY/CARJACKING	1 1	3 0	2 -1	200% -100%	4 1	3 0	-1 -1	-25% -100%	-100% 0%
120 Robbery /Individual Total	2	3	1	50%	5	3	-2	-40%	-100%
120 Robbery /Individual Firearms Percent 120 Robbery /Individual Committed using Firearms	1 50%	2 67%	1	100%	3 60%	2 67%	-1	-33%	
Victim's Shot	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	
13A1 AGGRAVATED ASS AULT	1	3	2	200%	6	6	0	0%	-40%
13A4 AGGRAVATED ASS AULT DOMES TIC	1	0	-1	-100%	2	1	-1	-50%	0%
13A Aggravated Assault Total	2	3	1	50%	8	7	-1	-13%	-33%
13A Aggravated Assault Firearms Percent 13A Aggravated Assault Committed using Firearms	1 50%	0 0%	-1	-100%	1 13%	0 0%	-1	-100%	
Victim's Shot	0	0	0	0%	0	0	0	0%	
Total for Violent Crimes	5	6	1	20%	17	14	-3	-18%	-33%



RICHMOND POLICE DEPARTMENT Sector 313

Reporting Period: 3/1/2019 through 3/31/2019 Compared to same date range starting in 2018

Property Crimes	Period 2018	Period 2019	Period Change	Period %Change	Y TD 2018	YTD 2019	YTD Change	YTD %Change	Pre-Period YTD % Change
200 Arson Total	1	0	-1	-100%	1	0	-1	-100%	0%
220A BURGLARY/B&E/RESIDENTIAL	7	3	-4	-57%	12	8	-4	-33%	0%
220B BURGLARY/B&E/COMMERCIAL	1	2	1	100%	2	2	0	0%	-100%
220C BURGLARY/B&E/OUTBUILDING	1	1	0	0%	1	2	1	100%	N/A
220 Burglary Total	9	6	-3	-33%	15	12	-3	-20%	0%
23C SHOPLIFTING	16	6	-10	-63%	40	23	-17	-43%	-29%
23D THEFT FROM BUILDING	3	7	4	133%	23	16	-7	-30%	-55%
23F THEFT FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	30	11	-19	-63%	72	27	-45	-63%	-62%
23G THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS/ACCESSORIES	2	1	-1	-50%	6	4	-2	-33%	-25%
23H ALL OTHER LARCENY	13	8	-5	-38%	38	26	-12	-32%	-28%
23 Larceny Total	64	33	-31	-48%	179	96	-83	-46%	-45%
240 MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	7	6	-1	-14%	17	11	-6	-35%	-50%
240 Auto Theft Total	7	6	-1	-14%	17	11	-6	-35%	-50%
Total for Property Crimes	81	45	-36	-44%	212	119	-93	-44%	-44%
Grand Total Major Crimes	86	51	-35	-41%	229	133	-96	-42%	-43%

Crime Prevention Tips

Reduce the opportunity for theft from vehicles

- Park in well-lit areas
- Park in well-traveled areas
- Lock your doors
- Do not leave valuables in the car
- Do not leave toll change in plain view
- Put valuables in the trunk

Suggestions to help prevent Robberies

- Try not to walk or jog alone
- Always be aware of your surroundings
- Walk in well-lit area at night

REMEMBER..... SEE SOMETHING.....SAY SOMETHING



THEN I CE III

Lock Your Vehicle and Put Your Junk in Your Trunk!

OR

LOSE IT!



A Friendly Reminder from the Richmond Police Department.

Ride Along Program

The Richmond Police Department allows citizens to ride with an officer to gain

a better understanding of the functions, duties, and responsibilities of officers.

The application must be printed, filled out, signed, and sent via regular mail

to the Richmond Police Department. Applicants will be notified by phone

and a convenient time will be arranged for the ride-along.

Richmond Police Department Community Care Team 200 W. Grace St. Richmond, VA 23220

To schedule an appointment or additional information on the Ride Along Program please call the Community Care Team at (804) 646-0407.

An Electronic Application can also be downloaded from the RPD website.

